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Martial Arts

Weapons Forms

beginners + intermediate

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Astrid Meyser 1969 GER 22,5 —
2 Maike Luecke 1958 GER 22,2 —
3 Dorothee von Haugwitz 1968 GER 21,9 —

 
black belt, women

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Ursula Brückner 1962 GER 26,7 —
2 Adelina Santiago 1959 USA 26,2 —
3 Saskia Schottelius 1963 GER 25,8 —
4 Eva Läufer 1969 GER 25,5 —
5 Stephanie Taibi 1965 GER 25,7 —

advanced + black belt, men

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Dao Hung  Peither 1963 GER 26,4 —
2 Dietman Thom 1961 GER 26,3 —
3 Sandy Mackay 1962 GBR 26,2 44,1
4 Sakari Myllymäki 1960 FIN 26,2 43,7
5 Otto van den Thoorn 1970 NED 25,7 —

Empty Hand Forms

beginners

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Christian Schramm 1973 GER 22,6 37,8
2 Astrid Meyser 1969 GER 22,6 37,6
3 Katrin Dreyer 1965 GER 21,9 —

intermediate, women

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Maike Luecke 1958 GER 22,2 —
2 Dorothee von Haugwitz 1968 GER 22,1 —
3 Anja Hummelsheim 1963 GER 21,5 —
4 Reggie Burandt 1965 GER 21,4 —

intermediate, men

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Maik Heyne 1976 GER 22,7 —
2 Lothar Baranowski 1953 GER 22,5 —
3 Michael Lücke 1969 GER 22,4 —
4 Peter Landmann 1975 GER 21,8 —

advanced

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Paul Chin 1961 NED 23,1 —
2 Selima Taibi 1994 GER 23,0 —
3 Sabine Gebhard 1964 GER 22,2 —
4 Yenia Zaba 1978 GER 22,0 —
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black belt, women

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Saskia Schottelius 1963 GER 26,5 —
2 Reingard Zimmer 1966 GER 26,4 44,2
3 Ursula Brückner 1962 GER 26,4 44,1
4 Adelina Santiago 1959 USA 26,3 43,4
5 Eva Läufer 1969 GER 26,3 44,1
6 Stephanie Taibi 1965 GER 26,0 —

black belt, men

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Dao Hung Peither 1963 GER 27,6 —
2 Rudolf Junger 1959 GER 27,5 —
3 Oscar J. Fernandez-Saborit 1975 GBR 27,0 —
4 Alain Nottelet 1962 FRA 26,9 —
5 Otto van den Thoorn 1970 NED 26,2 —
6 Sebastian Kühnen 1964 GER 0,0 —

Musical Forms

black belt

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score 1 Score 2
1 Saskia Schottelius 1963 GER 27,3 —
2 Dao Hung Peither 1963 GER 27,1 —
3 Stephanie Taibi 1965 GER 26,2 —

Sparring

beginners + intermediate, women

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country
1 Dorothee von Haugwitz 1968 GER
2 Astrid Meyser 1969 GER
3 Maike Luecke 1958 GER

Anna Mayne 1985 GBR
Hannah Schafer 1963 GBR

beginners + intermediate, men

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country
1 Marcos García-Ojeda 1968 FRA
2 David Salisbury 1975 GBR
3 Maik Heyne 1976 GER
4 Arnd Meyer 1968 GER

advanced + black belt, women

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country
1 Adelina Santiago 1959 USA
2 Ursula Brückner 1962 GER
3 Saskia Schottelius 1963 GER
4 Eva Läufer 1969 GER
5 Yenia Zaba 1978 GER

advanced + black belt, men

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country
1 Oscar J. Fernandez-Saborit 1975 GBR
2 Otto van den Thoorn 1970 NED
3 Paul Chin 1961 NED
4 Michel Le Borgne 1968 GBR
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Self-defence

beginners

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score
1 Eric Chapalain 1972 GBR 115,6
2 Anna Mayne 1985 GBR 112,1
3 David Salisbury 1975 GBR 111,9
4 Stuart Singleton 1976 GBR 111,8
5 James Kinniburgh 1970 GBR 110,0

intermediate + advanced

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score
1 Marcos García-Ojeda 1968 FRA 238,3
2 Maik Heyne 1976 GER 236,1
3 Sean Tonkin 1971 GBR 235,5
4 Angus Swan 1970 GBR 230,9
5 Michel Le Borgne 1968 GBR 230,2
6 Hannah Schafer 1963 GBR 223,2

black belt

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country Score
1 Sandy Mackay 1962 GBR 402,4
2 Oscar J. Fernandez-Saborit 1975 GBR 399,4
3 Sakari Myllymäki 1960 FIN 397,1
4 Otto van den Thoorn 1970 NED 355,5

Special Prizes

Rank First Name Last name Year of Birth Country
— Sebastian Kühnen 1964 GER
— Yenia Zaba 1978 GER


